
DEPENDIENTE CONEXION <dependienteconexion@gmail.com>

Fwd: Employment verification letter
1 mensaje

Sandra Marin Vasquez <smv.juridica@gmail.com> 7 de marzo de 2025, 12:52
Para: DEPENDIENTE CONEXION <dependienteconexion@gmail.com>

SANDRA MARIN VASQUEZ
Abogada
smv.juridica@gmail.com
Km 8 vía cerritos-pereira
Celular: 316 4404535
Pereira - Risaralda

Inicio del mensaje reenviado:

De: merylena meruvia <merylenamv@gmail.com>
Fecha: 6 de marzo de 2025, 7:05:56 p.m. COT
Para: sandra marin <smv.juridica@gmail.com>
Asunto: RV: Employment verification letter

Buenas noches Dra Marin.
PeopleBank ratifica lo que ya me dijo, que ya me enviaron el email verificando mi empleo con el Commonwealth Bank de Australia. No queda
sino presentar el adjunto Merylena Meruvia.doc y el email de fecha,  Wed, Dec 4, 2024 a 1:09 AM  el cual dice " Please see attached employment
verification for your time at CBA." y este email me envió el Equipo de servicios para clientes y contratistas y verifica mi empleo en el
Commonwealth Bank de Australia. Créame que agote recursos y como usted me dijo hoy se requiere presentar, por favor imprima el email que indico
arriba para traducción. 

Pasaron 14 años, no trabajo y no tengo relación con el personal actual de Peoplebank. La normativa de las Agencias es que las solicitudes se hagan
por escrito /email y el problema es que no siempre revisa el email la misma persona y algunos cooperan y otros no.  
Como consecuencia de la tecnología y la automatización , se perdió la relación social, no hay contacto directo con las personas.
Le ruego que haga posible la aceptación del email que le indico y el documento.

Reitero, mi colega Red Newstead era mi Jefe en el Commonwealth Bank y estoy segura que él podría asistir a la Audiencia y ratificar los datos de
empleo, además él era mi Senior Manager , tal vez esto ayude?
Un abrazo y muchas gracias.

Merylena Meruvia | PMP
WhatsApp: +61450 257 765   
email: merylenamv@gmail.com

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Peoplebank - Client & Contractor Services Team <ccs@peoplebank.com.au>
Date: Thu, Dec 5, 2024 at 5:40 PM
Subject: RE: Employment verification letter
To: merylena meruvia <merylenamv@gmail.com>, customer-support.rgf-staffing-peoplebank@mail.au.4me.com <customer-support.rgf-staffing-
peoplebank@mail.au.4me.com>

Hi there Merylena,

 

We don’t use WhatsApp to call contractors I’m sorry.

 

Please find attached the updated letter as per your instructions.

 

The third point on your MM Request – with regard to the labour hire licence, it is not required in NSW so we don’t have a certificate to
match your request.  Apologies to you for this.

 

Kind regards,

Dana
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Client & Contractor Services Team

T: 1300 871 899
ccs@peoplebank.com.au

peoplebank.com.au

An RGF Staffing ANZ Company

RGF Staffing ANZ acknowledges the Traditional Owners of Country. We pay our
respects to the Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander cultures, and to elders past and
present, whose land we stand upon today.

We welcome all cultures, all religions, all colours, all beliefs, all ages, all sizes, all types,
all people.

CONFIDENTIALITY: This message and any attachment/s are confidential and may be
privileged or otherwise protected from disclosure. If you have received it by mistake,
please let us know by reply and then delete it from your system; you should not copy the
message or disclose its contents to anyone.
PRIVACY: For more information on how Peoplebank and its related entities comply with
Privacy and Data Protection laws in your region, please visit the Privacy page on your
local Peoplebank Website.

From: merylena meruvia <merylenamv@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, 5 December 2024 12:14 PM
To: Peoplebank - Client & Contractor Services Team <ccs@peoplebank.com.au>; customer-support.rgf-staffing-
peoplebank@mail.au.4me.com
Cc: customer-support.rgf-staffing-peoplebank@mail.au.4me.com
Subject: Re: Employment verification letter

 

Hi Dana,

Thank you so much for your email with the document.

 

I would like to chat with you and explain what I need from Peoplebank, please.  I cannot get through to you on the T: 1300 871 89, is there any other
phone number or WhatsApp I can ring you, please? I would be grateful if you can spare 5 min of your time.

 

I have attached to this a copy of Emma Livingston's letter, dated 1 February 2013, and MM request in another document.

I look forward to hearing from you.

 

Apologies for the lenghtly letter MM request - Docs from Peoplebank 05122024. I am overseas at the moment and I cannot get through to you on T:
1300 871 899.

 

Thanks again and kind regards,

Merylena Meruvia 
WhatsApp: +61450 257 765   
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email: merylenamv@gmail.com
 

On Wed, Dec 4, 2024 at 1:09 AM Peoplebank - Client & Contractor Services Team <ccs@peoplebank.com.au> wrote:

Hi Merylena,

 

Please see attached employment verification for your time at CBA.

 

Kind regards,
Dana

Client & Contractor Services Team

T: 1300 871 899
ccs@peoplebank.com.au

peoplebank.com.au

An RGF Staffing ANZ Company

RGF Staffing ANZ acknowledges the Traditional Owners of Country. We pay our respects to the
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander cultures, and to elders past and present, whose land we
stand upon today.

We welcome all cultures, all religions, all colours, all beliefs, all ages, all sizes, all types, all
people.

CONFIDENTIALITY: This message and any attachment/s are confidential and may be privileged or otherwise protected from

disclosure. If you have received it by mistake, please let us know by reply and then delete it from your system; you should not copy

the message or disclose its contents to anyone.

PRIVACY: For more information on how Peoplebank and its related entities comply with Privacy and Data Protection laws in your

region, please visit the Privacy page on your local Peoplebank Website.
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 1 peoplebank.com.au 

 
 
 
 
 
04 December 2024 
 
 
Merylena Meruvia 
6 Glen Helen Grove 
Dural New South Wales 2158 
 
 
To Whom it may concern,  
 
 
RE: Merylena Meruvia Contract Status with Peoplebank 
 
 
This letter is to confirm that Merylena Meruvia was engaged by Peoplebank as a contractor at our 
client site. 
 
 
The contract details are as follows: 
 
Position Title:  Service Support (pd) - Project Manager (c) 
Client Name:  Commonwealth Bank of Australia 
Contract Period: 16/09/2009 to 19/12/2014 (as fixed-term contractor) 
Pay Rate:  $547.70 Daily (Inc Super) 
 
 
These details have been extracted from our official company records, for any further queries please 
contact our Client and Contractor Services team: 
 
 
Phone  1300 871 899   
E-mail ccs@peoplebank.com.au  
 
 
Regards, 
 
 
 

 
Client and Contractor Services Team 

mailto:ccs@peoplebank.com.au

